Labnet 311DS Digital Shaking Incubator
Instruction Manual
Catalog Numbers:
I-5311-DS
I-5311-DS-230V
Table of Contents
 1.0 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
 2.0 Safety Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

match
Be sure the unit has been allowed to stabilize for 1 hour. Thermometer
should be suspended in the chamber and not touching any surface. Only
certified reference thermometers should be used.
Cannot adjust setpoint , calibration, or display Turn the unit Off for 5 seconds to reset. If problem persists, call for service.
Unit calibrated at one temperature and not at another This can be a normal condition if temperatures or load vary widely. For
best accuracy, calibrate at setpoint .
Should you have a question about the Labnet 311DS Shaking Incubator or require service for the unit, contact Corning Customer service
at 800.492.1110 or 978.442.2200. Do not send a unit for service without first calling to obtain a repair authorization (RA) number. The
unit should be properly packed to avoid damage. Any damage resulting from improper packaging shall be the responsibility of the user.
11.0 Accessories
Cat. No. Description
I-5322 Full-sized shelf for digital shaking incubator
I-5330 Shaking platform for flask clamps
I-5331 Flat platform with rubber mat
I-5330-50 Platform with 30 x 50 mL flask clamps
I-5330-125 Platform with 20 x 125 mL flask clamps
I-5330-250 Platform with 12 x 250 mL flask clamps
I-5330-500 Platform with 8 x 500 mL flask clamps
I-5330-1000 Platform with 6 x 1,000 mL flask clamps
I-5330-2000 Platform with 4 x 2,000 mL flask clamps
Check with your representative or check www.labnetlink.com for a complete listing of accessories and flask clamps.
To request certificates, please contact us at www.labnetlink.com.
Warranty/Disclaimer: Unless otherwise specified, all products are for research use or general laboratory use only.* Not intended for
use in diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. Not for use in humans. These products are not intended to mitigate the presence of